

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13836 of 2024

=====

PRAVINABEN AJITBHAI RAJPARA
Versus
AUTHORISED OFFICER AND CHIEF MANAGER, BANK OF BARODA &
ORS.

=====

Appearance:

VATSAL R PATEL(9349) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 28/11/2024

ORAL ORDER

The office endorsement shows that the respondent No.1 is unserved. Issue Fresh Notice to the respondent No.1, returnable on 10.01.2025.

In addition, service through RPAD is permitted.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

cmk